PROFILE OF ASHOK ARORA, INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL

Particulars	Response
Name	Ashok Arora
IBBI Registration Number	IBBI/IPA-003/ICAI-N-00279/2020-2021/13170
e-mail id	ashok.arora79yahoo.com
Mobile No	9999885591
Address	13/8, Pant Nagar, Jangpura Extension, opposite Jangpura post office, New Delhi - 110014
Academic/Professional	B.Com.(Hons), CAIIB, DRA, Insolvency Professional , Certified
qualifications:	Independent Director
Experience	Retired as Assistant General Manager from Punjab & Sind Bank. During my Service of 37 years with Punjab & Sind Bank, I headed various branches including large Corporate Finance Branch, having exposure in diverse industries and sectors. Also handled more than 50 cases as Authorized Officer under SARFESAI Act 2002, successfully sold assets in many cases. I had also been a member of various committees for sanction of restructuring / OTS in large number of cases in sectors such as Real Estate, MSME, Infrastructure etc.
Experience as Insolvency Professional	• Fidus Finance Private Limited V/s Elena Power And Infrastructure Limited:
	The undersigned has been appointed as IRP by the Hon'ble NCLT New Delhi Bench-II vide order dated 06.05.2022. Liquidation order has since been passed by Hon'ble NCLT on 06.05.2023 and I have been appointed Liquidator in the matter.
	 Dewdrops Mercantile Private Limited V/s Metro Management Services Private Limited:
	The undersigned was appointed as IRP and thereafter as RP in the said case. CIRP was completed with order of liquidation pronounced by NCLT on dated 1st Oct'2021. The undersigned was appointed as Liquidator also. The liquidation is under process. Assets have been sold and dissolution of company is in process.
Name of Bank/ where IP	Empaneled as Insolvency Professional in the following
is already Empaneled	Banks:
	 Union Bank of India Bank of Maharashtra Punjab & Sind Bank Punjab National Bank
	State Bank of India Pant Nagar Jananura Extension, onn Jananura nost

Reg. office Address: 13/8 ,Pant Nagar ,Jangpura Extension, opp. Jangpura post office, New Delhi - 110014, Email <u>Address ashok.arora79@yahoo.com</u>,

Any additional qualification/ expertise	Long experience as Branch Manager, handled all level of branches and worked as authorized officer under SARFESI ACT, 2002. During my service with Punjab & Sind Bank in handling Recovery cases. Besides, I have headed the zonal inspectorate and worked as internal auditor/inspector during 2009 to 2015. I headed the team for updating and shifting the inspection manual to online. I have also qualified as Debt Recovery Agent (DRA) from IIBF. (certificated attached), and also a certified independent director.



Signature Ashok Arora

Place: Delhi